RESOLUTION NO. 20-08

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR

(VILLAGE COUNCIL) Revised Code, Secs., 5705.34-5705.35

The Council of the Village of Hebron, Licking County, Ohio, met in Regular session on the 26th day of August, 2020, at the office of 934 West Main Street with the following members present:

Council Member Annelle Porter

Council Member Tom Marietta

Council Member Rich Moore

Council Member Paige Seymour

Council Member Andrea Chapman

Council Member Valerie Mockus

Councilmember Moore moved the adoption of the following Resolution for the next succeeding fiscal year commencing January 1st, 2021; and

WHEREAS The Budget Commission of Licking County, Ohio, has certified its action thereon to this Council together with an estimate by the County Auditor of the rate of each tax necessary to be levied by this Council, and what part thereof is without, and what part within the ten mill limitation;

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the Village of Hebron, Licking County, Ohio that the amounts and rates, as determined by the Budget Commission in its certification, be and the same are hereby accepted;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that there be and is hereby levied on the tax duplicate of said Village the rate of each tax necessary to be levied within and without the ten mill limitation as follows:

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Fiscal Officer/Clerk of this Council be and is hereby directed to certify a copy of this Resolution to the County Auditor of Said County,

Councilmember Marietta seconded the Resolution and the roll being called upon its adoption the vote resulted as follows:

Council Member Porter, yay
Councilmember <u>Marietta,</u> <u>yay</u>
Council Member <u>Moore,</u> <u>yay</u>
Council Member <u>Seymour, yay</u>
Council Member <u>Chapman, yay</u>
Council Member <u>Mockus, yay</u>
dopted this 26 th day of August, 2020
ttest:
(on file) Annelle Porter, Council President
(on file) eborah Morgan, Fiscal Officer

Approved as to form: Wesley K. Untied, Village Solicitor

CERTIFICATE OF COPYORIGINAL ON FILE

The State of Ohio, Licking County, ss.

Deborah Morgan, Fiscal Officer

I, DEBORAH MORGAN, Fiscal Officer/Clerk of Council of the Village of Hebron within and for said County, and in whose custody the Files and Records of said Council are required by the Laws of the State of Ohio to be kept, do hereby certify that the foregoing is taken and copied from the original RESOLUTION 20-08, now on file, that the foregoing has been compared by me with said original document, and that the same is a true and correct copy thereof,

WITNESS my signature, this _____ day of _____, 2020